PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6539367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARTELT PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	50 EAST RIVERCENTER BLVD, SUITE 1800	
City:	COVINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12388083
Application Number:	12505168
Application Number:	12568852
Application Number:	14441739
Application Number:	14018546
Application Number:	14696618
Application Number:	14857128
Application Number:	14937167
Application Number:	14972746
Application Number:	16223395
Application Number:	63007030
Application Number:	12764271
Application Number:	12428252
Application Number:	12426315
Application Number:	11936845
Application Number:	17143744
Application Number:	29338730
Application Number:	12342440
Application Number:	29319496

PATENT REEL: 055256 FRAME: 0683

506492591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526592

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PM FL TO BARTELT/LD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC-DE-Amendment - Bartelt Packaging LLC - Filed, v.1#page1.tif source=PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC-DE-Amendment - Bartelt Packaging LLC - Filed, v.1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055256 FRAME: 0684

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC" TO "BARTELT PACKAGING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

3705626 8100 SR# 20210161922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Bullett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202322356

Date: 01-20-21

PATENT REEL: 055256 FRAME: 0685

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

RESOLVED, that the name of the Company set forth in the Certificate of Formation be, and the same hereby is, amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Bartelt Packaging LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 20th day of January, 2021.

Mark W. Anderson

Mark W. Anderson, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:25 AM 01/20/2021
FILED 09:25 AM 01/20/2021
SR 20210161922 - File Number 3705626

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 055256 FRAME: 0686